TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flow Software Technologies Limited		112/20/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flow International Corporation	
Street Address:	701 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 6300	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104-7092	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2255053	WORKSPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (206) 622-4900

 Email:
 TaraK@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLL

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

NAME OF CURNITTED.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lorraine Linford	
Signature: /LL/ TRADEMARK	

900038501 REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0687

Date:	12/22/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=WKSPCassignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Flow Software Technologies Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, is the owner of the trademark "WORKSPACE," which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,255,053 and which issued June 22, 1999;

WHEREAS, Flow International Corporation, a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 23500 64th Avenue South, Kent, Washington 98032, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and ownership of said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that effective as of August 1, 2005, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Flow Software Technologies Limited, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer to Flow International Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, registration and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the trademark and registration, and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

.

atto

Flow Software Technologies Limited

<u> Mclmber 20, 500</u>5 Date

John S. Leness Director

State of Washington

County of

King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John S. Leness signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Director for Flow Software Technologies Limited to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

TRACIE L. BENNETT
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
JULY 26, 2009
726895 1,DOC

Dated Occumber 20, 2005

Notary Public

My appointment expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 003215 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 12/22/2005